DOCUMENT ID NO. 100704611	
FORM PTO-1595 RE 08-04-	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record un attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hong Gan Esther S. Takeuchi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Name: Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. Internal Address:
stay of the year of the stay and stay a	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	Street Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Clarence State: NY ZIP: 14031
Execution Date: April 1, 1998 and April 7, 1998	Additional name(s) and addicss(es) attached? ☐ Yes No ■
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 1998 April 7, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No. 	
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Michael F. Scalise, Esq.	ı
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed
Street Address 1900 One Mar Dis-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	8. Deposit account number:
Chy. Burlano State. N1 Zir. 14205	08-2442
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	HIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael F. Scalise Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Jella $\frac{7/27/98}{\text{Date}}$ ure chments and document:

n n 4-16-98		
FOF. ~ 3595	1EE? U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Paten: and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 110070461	, attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hong Gan et al.	Name: Wilson Greatbatch Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	116.191 Value 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 10,000 Wehrle Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Clarence State: NY ZIP: 14031	
Execution Date: April 1, 1998 and April 7, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 1998 April 7, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Scalise, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear	7 T 4 1 5 (27 GFP 2 41)	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	■ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203</u>	08-2442	
05/01/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000159 09061582	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
A FC:581 40.00 GP / DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Hong Gan, 22 Odessa Court, East Amherst, New York 14051, and Esther S. Takeuchi, 35 San Rafael Court, East Amherst, New York 14051 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in DICARBONATE ADDITIVES FOR NONAQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE IN ALKALI METAL ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch Ltd., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Wilson Greatbatch Ltd.;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for

PATENT REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0238

A. V

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \(\int \) day of \(\frac{f\rho n \lambda}{\lambda} \), 1998.
Hong Gan
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)
On this day of in the year 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Hong Gan to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.
The M. Kindan
[Seal] IDA M. RANDAZZO NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 19.27
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of Arriver.
Esther S. Takeuchi
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)
On this day of the control of the personally came the subscriber, personally came the subscriber of the known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same
Notary Public Portugo

QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 19.44

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

IDA M. RANDAZZO

CORPORATE:173947_1 (3Q7V_1)

PATENT REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0239



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 26, 1998

PTAS

HODGSON, RUSS, ANDREWS ETAL.
MICHAEL F. SCALISE, ESQ.
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW SECTION
1800 ONE M&T PLAZA
BUFFALO, NY 14203



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100704611

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0240